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SOURCE AND CNP 

Data for this report are collected by mail questionnaires from dairy 
factories, concentrated milk manufacturers, public and semi public cold stor-
ages, meat packers, wholesale grocers' warehouses and central warehouses of 
chain grocery stores. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and wholesale level and firms 
are required to report all stocks held in their own establishments or in spe-
cially rented rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first bualneas day of 
the month. 

Stocks of butter and cheese in dairy factories are obtained with the 
co-operation of the provincial governments. 
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5 	 ,::1y 

At the opening of business on July 1, 1958 the stocks of 
creamery bitter on hand in Canada anounted to 66,765,000 lb. Cold 
Storaze warehouses had in store 40,766,000 lb. while dairy fact'ies 
held 25,964,000 lb. The summary total was higher than last year by 
7.6 ±nillion pounds. The five year average 1953-57 of July 1 stocks 
is 74,720 1 000 lb. The June 1958 "into-sorag&' movement was 21.9 
million pounds as compared with a simllsr mov'ment of 15.9 ritlllion 
pounds lest year. 

CFT!0AR CH 

The total stocks of cheddar cheese were 48,360,000 lb. 
consisting of 48,130,000 lb. Canadian, 2,000 lb. imported and 22e,000 
lb. in transit on July 1, 1958. The summary total was higher 
than last year oy 7.3 million pounds and showed an "into-storage" 
movennt of 5.8 million pounds for June 1958. 

I'OhC-MTRAM MILK P1I0DUCTS 

Stocks of evaporated whole milk held by or for munufaeturers 
amounted to 61 9 323,000 lb. which was an increase of 14.9 mIllion pounds 
over last year. The "into-storage" aovement of evaporated whole iaiJJc 
for June 1958 was 21.7 million pounds. The chief by-product skim- 

S 

	

	milk powder amounted to 52,657,000 lb. an increase of 37.5 million pounds 
over last year 'nd an increase of 7.4 mIllion pounds over last month. 

GGS 

The July 1, 1958 report shows 188,000 cases of cold storage 
eggs, 65,000 cases of fresh eggs and 1,000 cases shell eggs in transit. 
Frozen eggs totalled 9,074,000 lb. being 2.6 million pounds lower than 
the 1957 figures. The "into-storage" movement for June 1958 was 1.4 
iillion pounds as compared with a similar movement of 3,4 million pounds 

during June 1957. 

P0ULLY TZAT 

The summary total of Dressed and 'viscerated poultry meat stocks 
on July 1, 1958 was lower than last year by 9.8 million pounds. An 
"out-of-storage" movement of 1.8 million pounds is shown for the month of 
June 1958. By kinds with reported eviscerated quantity in brackets, these 
stocks include: Chicken 880,000 lb. (1,093,000) lb., 'ow1 819,000 lb. 
(4,264,000) lb. and turkey 525,000 lb. (2,616,000) lb. Phese figures 
do not include estimates for rirmns whose reports were riot received in time. 
i1}ere were no stocks of pmiltry !-39t in transit on July 1, 1958. 
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2. 	 STOCKS OF BUrrix 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada - 	uly 1, 1958. 

J1y 1, 1958 rune 1, 1958 July 1, 1957 
Preliminary Revised 

- thousid pounds - 

CANADA TOTAL 66,765 44,822 59,178 
In Cold Storages 40,766 26,167 35,843 
In Dairy Factories 25,964 18 9 515 23 1230 
In Transit 35 140 105 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 563 218 387 
In Cold Storages 281 69 128 
In Dairy Factories 282 149 259 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 350 288 377 
In Cold Storages 101 102 231 
In Dairy Factories 249 186 146 

New Brunswick TOTAL 970 344 491 
In Cold Storages 308 93 
In Dairy Factories 662 251 434 

uebec TYI'AL 37,403 26,566 35,045 
In Cold Storages 25,766 18,187 23,843 
In Dairy Factories 11 0 635 8,379 11,202 

Ontario TOTAL 10,820 695 7,814 
In Cold Storages 5 0 155 3,035 3,167 
In Dairy Factories 5 1 665 3 9 660 4,647 

Manitoba TOTAL 5,899 3,542 4,387 
In Cold Storages 4,584 2,348 3,310 
In Dairy  Factories 1,315 1,194 1,077 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 5,148 3,535 3,822 
In Cold Storages 1,251 462 700 
In Dairy Factories 3,897 3,073 3,122 

Alberta TOTAL 3 0 601 2,086 4,834 
In Cold Storages 1,579 638 2,903 
In Dairy Factories 2,022 1,448 1,931 

British Columbia TOTAL 1,976 1,408 1,916 
In Cold Storages 1,739 1 9233 1,504 
In D5iry Factories 237 175 412 

5 year average 1953-57 74,720 

WE!Y BUTR 	138,000 	108,000 	144,000 

S 
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STOCKS OF CHEDDAR CISE 	 3. 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada - Iuly 1, 1958 

July 1, 1958 Tune 1, 1958 Tuly 1, 1957 
Preliminary Revised 

- thousand pounds - 
CANADA TOTAL 48,360 42 1 526 41,043 

In Cold Storages 42,529 37,945 34,563 
In Dairy Factories 5,603 4 9 391 6,404 
In Transit 228 190 76 

Prince edward Island TOTAL 169 60 175 
In Cold Storages 14 
In Dairy Factories 169 60 161 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 75 50 71 
In Cold Storages 75 50 71 

New Brunswick TOTAL 140 109 151 
In Cold Storages 87 64 77 
In Dairy Factories 53 45 74 

guebec TOTAL 17,621 14,935 14,329 
In Cold Storages 16,747 14,452 13,098 
In Dairy Factories 874 483 1,231 

Ontario TOTAL 27,729 24,933 23,602 
In Cold Storages 23,898 21,606 19,440 
In Dairy Factories 3,831 3 0 327 4,162 

Manitoba TOTAL 304 433 621 
In Cold Storages 211 358 364 
In Dairy Factories 93 75 257 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 119 120 200 
In Cold Storages 95 90 127 
In Dairy Factories 24 30 73 

Alberta TOTAL 896 853 818 
In Cold Storages 720 676 605 
In Dairy Factories 176 177 213 

British Columbia TOTAL 1,079 843 1,000 
In Cold Storages 696 649 767 
In Dairy F8ctories 383 194 233 

DAPORID CHEESE 2 3 28 (Included in above figures) 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 

S 	separately but are included with dairy factories. 



4, 	STOCKS OF CONCENTRATED MILK IN COlD JTORAGES, NMEOU3T 
AND DAIRY FACTORIES IN C4ADA OVND \ND F'Li) BY/OR FOR MMUFACTT 1RR3 

July 1, 1958 
with comparative figures for laot year and last month 

July 1, 1958 	June 1, 1958 	July 1, 1957 

Preliminary 	Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

COr'CENTRAT WHOlE MILK 

Condensed Vhole Milk 1,129 1,51 916 
Case Ij 941 566 
Bulk 1,129 572 350 

Evaporated Whole Milk 61,323 39,580 46,414 

Whole Milk Powder 3,578 39 2,626 
Spray Process 3 9 533 3,019 2 0 565 
Roller Process 45 30 61 

Partly Skimmed 	vaporated 
Or Concentrated Milk 2,851 2,320 2,637 

0 	 TTi 

Skim-milk 185 143 
vaporuted 107 98 

Condensed 78 45 

Skim-milk Pccder 52,657 45285 
Human Food: 

Spray Process 42,440 38,310 
Roller Process 10,217 6,975 

Buttermilk Powder 360 373 

Casein 1,255 676 

Whey Powder 800 796 

125 
36 
89 

15,150 

10,582 
4,568 

548 

773 

1,012 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are inclined with "Bulk". 
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EGGS IN COLD STORAGES AND EGG STATIONS IN CANADA - July 1, 1958 
	

5 . 
with comparative figures for last year and for last month 

July 1, June 1 0  July 1, July 1, June 1, July 1, 
1958 1958 1957 1958 1958 1957 

.reliminary Revised Preliminary Revised 

COLD STORME 

C A N A D A 	(000 cases) 	188 174 416 65 83 61 

Maritimes - 1 - 2 3 3 
quebec V 5 9 8 9 
Ontario 20 20 121 19 29 19 
Manitoba 68 59 131 8 13 4 
Saskatchewan 25 25 4. 12 14 
Alberta 60 58 105 8 12 13 
British Columbia 31 13 3 4 4 

July 1, 1958 
PrelimInary June 1, July 1, 

1958 1957 
Revised  

FROZEN 'WHOLE YOLK WHIS TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL 

C A N AD A (000 lb.) 7 1269/ 850 955 	/ 9,074 7, 724 11,714 

Jarit1mes 102 - 14 116 117 179 

S uebec 677 262 137 1,076 831 1,642 
ntario 2 9 452 183 232 2 1 867 2 9 634 3,649 
:itoba 1,332 307 357 1,996 1,468 3,006 

•askatchewan 913 1 1 915 987 1,519 
Alberta 1,219 62 184 1,465 1,342 1,320 
British Columbia 274 35 21 330 345 399 

! G G S U M M A R Y (000 cases) 	July 1, 1958 June 1, 1958 July 1, 1957 
Preliminary 	Revised  

Shell Eggs 	 253 	257 	477 

In Transit (page 10) 	1 	2 	2 

Frozen Eggs (38.5 lb. per case) 	236 	201 	304 

TOTAL 	 490 	460 	783 

/ These figures include estimates of 2,000 cases of Cold Storage ggs, 4,000 cases 
Fresh Eggs, Frozen igs Whole 300,000 lb., and Whites 9,000 lb. for fixms failing 
to report on time. These estimates are not included in the data of the individ- 

S 	ual provinces. 
Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in "Total". 



6 1  STOCKS OF POULY MEAT IN CANADA - July 1, 1958 
with comparative figures for last year and last month 

July 1, 1958 June 1, 1958 July 1, 
Preliminary Revised 1957 

Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Dressed Eviscerated Total Total 

thousand pounds - 

1TAL POULflY MEAT 

C A N AD A 2,468 8,406 12,174 	/ 3,573 10,307 13880 21,934 

Maritime 173 226 399 	143 341 484 733 
uebec 1,081 1,634 2,715 	1,223 1,742 2,965 5,492 

Ontario 564 4,017 4,581 	1,103 4,315 5,418 7 0 145 
Manitoba 376 745 1,121 	631 1,178 1,809 4,355 
Saskatchewan 34 261 295 	75 428 503 765 
Alberta 173 1,032 1,205 	215 1 9511 1,726 2,064 
Br0 Columbia 67 491 558 	183 792 975 1,380 

CHICKEN UP TO 31. lb. 

o A N A D A 174 613 787 197 680 879 1,310 

Maritimes 6 23 29 - 23 23 48 
Q.bec 109 206 315 80 259 339 526 
Ontario 10 243 253 23 205 228 307 
Manitoba 29 46 75 74 57 131 151 
Saskatchewan 5 21 26 - 45 45 15 
Alberta 5 68 73 9 56 65 198 
Br, Columbia 10 6 16 11 35 46 65 

CHICKEN OVER 3 	lb. 

C A N A D A 706 480 1,186 924 506 1,430 2,563 

Maritiznes 26 22 48 20 42 62 87 
Q,uebec 493 79 572 539 108 647 1,144 
Ontario 67 245 312 107 184 291 425 
Manitoba 78 60 138 160 34 194 331 
Saskatchewan 11 18 29 24 44 68 81 
Alberta 24 47 71 49 80 129 328 
Br, Columbia 7 9 16 25 14 39 167 

FOWL 

C AN AD A 819  5,083 1,377 4,673 6050 7,797 

Maritinies 80 74 154 87 94 181 358 
quebec 136 162 298 186 142 328 1,125 
Ontario 415 2,950 3,165 868 2,888 3,756 4,477 
Manitoba 72 361 433 64 409 473 939 
Saskatchewan 6 66 72 31 71 102 184 
Alberta 101 635 736 100 835 935 505 
Br, Columbia 9 216 225 41 234 275 209 

( These figures inc1te an estimate of 1,300,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 
time. This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in the 
specific Provinces. 



SCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN CPJADA - July 1, 1958 7. 
with comparative figures for last year and last month 

, 3uly 1, 1958 June 1, 1958 July 1 9  
Preliminary Revised 1957 
Eviscerated 	Total 	Dressed Eviscerated Total Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TURKEY 

C AIT AD A 525 2,616 3,141 779 4,024 4,803 9,484 

Maritimes 58 98 156 31 174 205 223 
Quebec 284 1,173 1,457 365 1,207 1,572 2 0 599 
Ontario 38 611 549 55 894 949 1,788 
ManItoba 87 223 310 203 611 814 2,687 
Saskatchewan 9 141 150 18 266 284 483 
Alberta 29 244 273 42 489 531 957 
Br. Columbia 20 126 146 65 383 448 747 

DUCK 

C A N A D A 42 111 153 46 124 170 183 

Maritinies - 2 2 1 7 8 9 
quebec 25 13 38 15 25 40 68 
OntarIo 2 23 25 21 40 61 22 
Manitoba 5 18 23 5 6 11 25 
Saskatchewan 2 2 4 2 2 - 

Alberta 19 19 19 19 8 
3r. ColumbIa 8 34 42 4 25 29 51 

GO0S 

C A N A D A 56 47 103 48 67 115 64 

MarItimes 1 V 1 1 - 1 1 
.uebec 4 1 5 3 1 4 10 
Ontario 21 4 25 18 16 34 6 
Manitoba 9 4 13 10 5 15 27 
Saskatchewan 1 - 1 2 - 2 2 
Alberta 9 8 17 12 14 26 7 
Br. Columbia 11 30 41 2 31 33 11 

UNCLASSIFIED 

C ANA D A 146 275 421 202 233 435 533 

Maritimes 2 7 9 3 1 4 7 
Quebec 30 - 30 35 - 35 20 

Ontario 11 141 252 11 88 99 120 
Manitoba 96 33 129 115 56 171 195 
Saskatchewan - 13 13 - - - 

Alberta 5 11 16 3 18 21 61 
Br. Columbia 2 70 72 35 70 105 130 

J Less than three firms reporting this Item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included In unclassified. 

There were no stocks of poultry meat in transit on July 1, 1958. 



8. 	SIOC1W OF PO1.TLY MEAT IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA - 	u1y 1 9  1958 
with comparative figures for last month and comparative totals for last year 

Tuly 1, 1958 rune 1, 1958 3u1y 
 Preliminary Revised 1957 

Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Dressed 	Eviscerated Total Tota. 

- thousand pounds - 

TOTAL POULTRY MRAT 

Q,uebee 335 86 421 348 165 513 568 
Montreal 724 1,202 1,926 839 1,124 1,963 4 1 176 
Toronto 405 2,186 2,591 870 2,088 2 9 958 5 0 356 
Winnipeg 373 745 1,118 625 1,172 1,797 4,334 
Reg & Saskatoon 18 204 222 3 288 291 458 
Ethnonton 106 791 897 134 915 1,049 1,125 
Calgary 57 209 266 66 407 473 601 
Vancouver 	/ 61 474 535 176 707 883 1,286 
TOTAL 9 CITIES2079 5,897 8,626 V 3,061 6,866 9,927 17,904 

CHICIM UP TO Z4 lb. 

Quebec 46 8 54 20 14 34 112 
Montreal 60 35 95 57 53 110 279 
Toronto 10 117 127 21 86 107 103 
Winnipeg 28 46 74 74 57 131 148 
Reg & Saskatoon / 20 20 - 32 32 10 
Edmonton - 37 37 40 40 
Calgary 28 28 8 9 17 C. 
Vancouver / - 3] 6 - 6 10 32 42 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 144 297 441 190 323 513 9( 

CHICk4 OVER 3 	lb. 
Quebec 53 16 69 63 21 84 77 
Montreal 435 32 467 469 57 526 924 
Toronto 45 170 215 76 110 186 302 
Winnipeg 78 60 138 158 34 192 329 
Reg & Saskatoon / 3 3 - 8 8 29 
Edmonton 12 31 43 18 38 56 209 
Calgary 14 14 31 37 68 107 
Van Co uver 6 6 12 24 11 35 146 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 629 332 961 839 316 1,155 2,123 

FOWL 

Quebec 26 5 31 18 6 24 49 
Montreal 98 128 226 145 91 236 903 
Toronto 296 1 9 39? 1,693 695 1,362 2,057 3 1 755 
Winnipeg 70 361 431 61 409 470 932 
Reg & Saskatoon 2 57 59 2 61 63 83 
Edmonton 80 590 6'70 89 635 724 262 
Calgary 14 39 53 8 96 104 151 
Vancouver 1/ 7 216 223 40 233 273 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 593 2,793 3 9 386 1 9 058 2,893 3,951 

/ Including New Westminster. 
/ This total includes an estimate of 650 9 000 lb. for firms failing to report on 

time. This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in the 
specific cities. 



STOCKS OF POULTRY MHAT IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA - July 1, 1958 	9. 
with comparative figures for last month and comparative totals for last year 

July 1, 1958 	June 1, 1958 	July 1 9  
Preliminary 	Revised 	3.957 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

Quebec 200 49 

TURK1 

249 237 117 354 322 
Montreal 83 1,002 1,085 126 906 1,032 1,998 
Toronto 28 383 411 39 440 479 1,094 
Winnipeg 87 223 310 202 605 807 2,679 
Reg & Saskatoon 6 110 116 - 186 186 334 
Edmonton 6 98 104 16 175 191 490 
Calgary 20 124 144 15 254 269 271 
Vancouver j/ 18 112 130 61 309 370 692 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 448 2,101 2,549 696 2,992 3,688 7,880 

DUCK 

Quebec 5 5 3 7 10 6 
Montreal 20 5 25 12 17 29 60 
Toronto 2 16 18 17 26 43 15 
Winnipeg 5 18 23 5 6 11 25 
Reg & Saskatoon - - - - 
Edmonton - 17 17 - 14 14 1 
Calgary V 3 3 •/ 6 6 7 
Vancouver 	/ 3/ 34 34 - 4 22 26 50 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 32 93 125 41 98 139 164 

GOOSE 

Quebec ./ - - a - 2 2 

Montreal 2 - 2 2 - 2 8 
Toronto 21 3 24 16 13 29 3 
Winnipeg 9 4 13 10 5 15 27 
Reg & Saskatoon - - - - 2 
Edmonton 7 7 B 10 18 
Calgary 1 1 3 4 7 1 
Vancouver 	/ 11 30 41 2 30 32 11 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 43 45 88 43 62 105 59 

UNCLASSIFIED 

uebec 	5 8 13 5 - 5 - 
Montreal 	26 - 26 28 - 28 4 
Toronto 	3 100 103 6 51 57 84 
Iinnipeg 	96 33 129 115 56 171 194 
Reg & Saskatoon 	10 14 24 1 1 2 - 
Edmonton 	8 11 19 3 3 6 31 
Calgary 	23 - 23 1 1 2 - 
Vancouver 	/ 	19 70 89 35 70 105 129 
f3TAL 9 CITIES 	190 236 426 194 182 376 442 

S 
/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 

shown separately but are included in unclassified. 



10. 	SuPPER, GREESE, EGGS AND POULPRY LEAT IN TRAN3IT IN CANADA 
Reported by Railway Companies 

with comparative figures for last year 

July 1, July 1 0  July 1, July 1, 
18 1957 1958 1957 

IN TRANSIT 	 Bu'r1R 	CRESE 

- thousand pounds - 	- thousand pounds - 
CANADA 	 35 	105 	228 	76 

Maritime Provinces 	- 	- 	- 
Q,uebec 	 - 	- 	- 	38 
Ontario 	 - 	35 	38 	- 
Manitoba 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Saskatchewan 	 - 	- 	76 	- 
Alberta 	 35 	- 	38 	- 
British Columbia 	 - 	70 	76 	- 

At Principal Railway Terminals )/ 

Montreal 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Toronto 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
ftnnipeg 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Edmonton 	 35 	- 	- 	- 
Vancouver 	 - 	- 	76 	

- 

IN TRANSIT 
	

POULTRY ISAT 

- cases - 	- thousand pounds - 
CANADA 	 1 9 200 	1,800 	25 

Maritime Provinces 	 - 	1,200 	- 	- 
Quebec 	 - 	- 	- 
Ontario 	 1,200 	- 	- 	25 
Manitoba 	 - 	600 	- 	- 
Saskatchewan 	 - 	- 	- 
Alberta 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
British Columbia 	 - 	- 	- 	- 

At Principal Railway Terminals / 

Montreal 	 - 	- 	- 
Toronto 	 - 	- 	- 
Winnipeg 	 - 	600 	- 	- 
Edmonton 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Vancouver 	 - 	- 
)/ Figures for "Terminals" included with "In Transit". 

n 

Average Net Weights per Carload 

Domestic 
Export 

BUPPER CHEESE EGGS 
lb. lb. cases 

35,000 38,000 600 
44,800 38 0 000 600 

POULTRY AT 
lb. 

25,000 
25,000 

These average weights are in accordance with order of Transport Controller TC04F. 



STOCKS OF DAIRY AND POULTRY PRODT3 IN 9 CITflS 	U. 
July 1, 1958 

with comparative figures for last year and revised totals for last month 

cs / EGGS (000 CaBOS) 
Creamery (000 lb.) Cheddar (000 lb.) 0ld Storage Fresh 
July 1, July 1, July 1, July 1 0  July 1, July 	1, July 1 0  
1958 1957 1958 1957 1958 1957 1958 

uebec 5 9 626 3 9294 19 26 - - 2 
Montreal 17,291 19,799 16 9 729 13,038 4 5 
Toronto 1,744 1,543 1,249 1,263 20 8 
Winnipeg 4,860 3,635 344 388 129 7 
Regina 1,057 684 84 114 5 2 
Saskatoon 1,018 800 12 18 5 10 3 
Edmonton 1,467 1,869 306 274 46 74 6 
Calgary 658 1,596 429 341 9 19 1 
Vancouver 	/ 1,541 1,484 551 750 13 2 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 35,262 34,704 19,723 16,212 3.52 274 36 

June 1, 1958 (revised) 	23,943 17,336 135 51 

July 1, 1958 
	

July 1, 1957 

FTOZN EGGS (000 lb.) 	?10LE 	YOLK 	ITHITES 	TOTAL 
	

TOTAL 

uebec 155 11 
Montreal 493 251 
Toronto 656 137 
Winnipeg 1,332 307 
Regina 86 - 
Saskatoon 439 - 
Edmonton 367 59 
Calgary 853 3 
Vancouver 	/ 239 35 

18 184 629 
117 861 855 
163 956 1,197 
357 1,996 3,001 

1 87 238 
- 439 293 

147 573 715 
38 894 531 
18 292 361 

TOTAL 9 CITIS 4,620 803 859 6 0 282 	7,820 

June 1, 1958 (revised) 4,181 600 487 5,268 

Note: Of the preliminary totaiB for Canada at July 1 0  1958 the above cities' 
stocks were: 

CIAMERY BUN'ER 52.E CHEESE 41.0 SHELL EGGS 74. 	FROZEN EGGS 69.$ 

Imported cheddar cheese totalled 2,000 lb. on July 1 0  1958, 3,000 lb. on June 1, 
1958 and 28,000 lb. onJuly 1, 1957. 

2J Less than three firms reporting this item. The figure8 therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are inc1ed in "Total". 

/ Including T.ew !estI!1inster. 
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